FORM PTO-1618A

05-18-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101692304

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
		
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Kessler Marketing Grou	up, Inc. 03 04 01	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
	United States	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
Receiving Party /89 5/6/ _	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Patrick Huang		
Hame Tattion many	D 23	
DBA/AKA/TA		
	m: 35 - 11	
Composed of		
7728 Jensen Place	Clarify No. (1)	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
	BC/Canada V5A 2A8	
Address (line 3) Burnaby	Zip 64de	
City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment)	
V 0:4:	tion Canadian	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canadian FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FUK OFFICE USE ONL!		
	Cours Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and	
	je approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attained	ignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DUCOMENTS TO THIS	
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet(s) information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for	the first Receiving I	Party only.
Name	Morrison & Foerster	, LLP Attn:	Barry E. Br	etschneider
Address (line 1)	2000 Pennsylvania A	venue N.W.		
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 2	0006-1812 U.	S.A.	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone	Number (604)66	9-3432
Name	Oyen Wiggs Green &	Mutala Attn:	George F. Ko	ndor
Address (line 1)	480 The Station			
Address (line 2)	601 West Cordova St	reet		
Address (line 3)	Vancouver, British	Columbia		
Address (tine 4)	Canada V6B lGl			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conv	veyance document	# 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or R	egistration Numb	per(s) X Mark if	additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Re	gistration Number (DO NO	TENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		Registration No	
		1893	<u> </u>	
		1953	3316 19030	88 1990205
		202]	1128 19902	03 1933561
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed	_		
Deposit / (Enter for)	nument by denosit account or it additions	al fees can be charged to th sit Account Number:	he account.)	02-1037

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indiçaţed herein.

George F. Kondor Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0690

Yes

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		INADEMAKK	OUILI		
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Ma	ark if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly [
Individu	al General Par	tnership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizensl	nip State of Incorporation	on/Organization			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if ac	dditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA			94 44 44 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	City				
Individu	ual General P	•	State/Country	not domiciled in tage	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Corpora Other	ual General P	on	•	assignment and in not domiciled in appointment of a representative shadow (Designation must	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Corpora Other Citizens	tion Associati	on	ed Partnership	assignment and in not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the control of the co	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark	tion Associati hip/State of Incorporati	on on/Organization	ion Number(s)	assignment and in not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be a comment from the comme	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associati hip/State of Incorporati	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association Association Association Association Association Application Number Trademark Application N	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and in not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be a supposed from the supposed for the supposed fo	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association Association Association Association Association Application Number Trademark Application N	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association Association Association Association Association Application Number Trademark Application N	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association Association Association Association Association Application Number Trademark Application N	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association Association Association Association Association Application Number Trademark Application N	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association Association Association Association Association Application Number Trademark Application N	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Association Association Association Association Association Application Number Trademark Application N	on/Organization Der(s) or Registration umber or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)

Paper No.:____

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark: MOTHER GOOSE & Design

 Serial No.:
 74/801,918
 Filing Date:
 1994/06/28

 Registration No.:
 1,878,691
 Registration Date:
 1995/02/14

Old Owner: Kessler Marketing Group, Inc.

Assignee: Patrick Huang
Date: 26 March, 2001

To: Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Patrick Huang, the owner, by assignment, of the above registration, hereby designates:

Barry E. Bretschneider Morrison & Foerster, LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1812 U.S.A.

as its representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Patrick Huang, the owner, by assignment, of the above registration, hereby appoints Gerald O.S. Oyen, Reg. No. 27,280; Blake R. Wiggs, Reg. No. 29,505; Bruce M. Green, Reg. No. 30,524; Catherine D. Mutala; David J. McGruder, Reg. No. 32,375, Thomas W. Bailey, Reg. No. 36,411; Gavin N. Manning, Reg. No. 36,412; Hilton W.C. Sue and, George F. Kondor 40,477; all of Messrs. Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala, whose full post office address is Suite 480, The Station, 601 West Cordova Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6B 1G1; and, Barry E. Bretschneider; of Messrs. Morrison & Foerster, LLP, whose full post office address is 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-1812, United States of America, as its attorneys to prosecute this registration for renewal, to transact all business in the Patent and

Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Notification of Renewal.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE RESPECTING THIS REGISTRATION TO:

Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala 480-The Station 601 West Cordova Street Vancouver, BC V6B 1G1

Please direct all telephone calls respecting this registration to George F. Kondor, at telephone number (604) 669-3432.

Respectfully submitted, Patrick Huang

By his Agents, Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala

- 2 -

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>KESSLER MARKETING GROUP, INC.</u> (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is P.O. Box 353, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117-0353, United States of America, is the owner of the trade-marks particularized on the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS <u>PATRICK HUANG</u> (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 7728 Jensen Place, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5A 2A8, is desirous of acquiring all rights to the aforesaid trade-marks.

NOW THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesses that in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trade-marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trade-marks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the trade-marks, and all rights, title and interest in and to any applications for registration and/or registrations for the trade-marks or renewals thereof.

	,,	, this
4_{TH} day of γ	<u> ARCH</u> , 20 <u>0</u> [.	
	KESSLER INC.	MARKETING GROUP,
	By: Name: Title:	pp. Bessine
<u>CE</u>	RTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
ippeared the above-signed	of the Assignor Kessler	, 20, personally, known to me to be the Marketing Group, Inc., who
cknowledged to me that he/she exfor the purpose therein set forth.	ecuted the foregoing instrume	duel
	Witness	

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES TRADE-MARKS

Trade-mark	Serial No.	Regn. No.
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	74/801,919	1,893,167
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	74/801,918	1,878,691
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	74/801,917	1,893,132
MOTHER GOOSE	74/647,113	1,953,316
MOTHER GOOSE ROCK-N-RHYME	74/493,270	1,903,088
HUMPTY DUMPTY	74/384,915	1,990,205
HICKORY DICKORY DOCK	74/381,149	2,021,128
HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE	74/381,147	1,990,203
SCRUBA DUB DUB	74/380,584	1,933,561
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	74/368,297	1,871,889
FINE FEATHERED FRIENDS CLUB	74/157,371	1,833,457
MOTHER GOOSE	71/606,783	555,028

TAIWAN TRADE-MARKS

<u>Trade-mark</u>	Trade-mark Number
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	189571
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	189716
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	189766
MOTHER GOOSE & Design	193920

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/27/2001 REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0695